
 
 

1:PROPOSAL AND SPECIFICATION FOR TWO (2) 
  2016 OR NEWER PICK-UPS WITH PLOWS 
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS  OF THE COUNTY OF 
BERRIEN 2860 EAST NAPIER AVENUE BENTON HARBOR, MI 49022 

1-269-925-1196 OR 1-800-442-0734 



 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received at the office of the Board of County Road 
Commissioners of the County of Berrien, 2860 East Napier Avenue, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022 until 
11:00 A.M., THURSDAY, J A N U A R Y  7 , 2016 at which time and place they will be publicly opened 
and read aloud for the following: 

 

 
 

1. TWO (2) 2016  OR NEWER PICKUPS WITH PLOWS. 
 

 
 
 

All bids will be tabulated and presented to the Board of County Road Commissioners at their next 
regular meeting. 

 
All bids shall be signed in ink and sealed in an envelope with the name of the item bid upon and the name 
of the bidder plainly marked on the outside. Specifications and proposal blanks may be obtained at the 
office of the Berrien County Road Commission. 

 
The Road Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive defects in a 
proposal and to award the Bid in any manner deemed to be in the best interest of Berrien County. 

 
Please visit our Website for Bid Proposals: www.bcroad.org 

 
By The BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF BERRIEN 

 
August Zielke  

Timothy Lynch  
Joseph Margol  

Jess Minks  
William Hodge  

 
BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 



3 
 

 
TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY OF BERRIEN, STATE OF MICHIGAN 
 
Gentlemen: 
 
1. This is the proposal of _______________________________________________________________ 
                                      _______________________________________________________________ 
                                      _______________________________________________________________ 
 
      To Furnish Two (2) 2016 or newer Pick-ups with Plows.. 
 
2. This proposal consists of this printed form, plus such pertinent attached data, which is supplemental 

hereto, but not in conflict herewith.  It is understood and agreed that this proposal will not be 
accepted unless it is signed in ink, sealed in an envelope conspicuously marked “SEALED BID, PICK-
UPS”, and in the possession of the Board of County Road Commissioners by 11:00 a.m. E.D.T. 
JANUARY 7th, 2016. 
  
 
Any units not conforming to these specifications may be rejected, and it will be the responsibility of 
the manufacturer to conform with the requirements unless deviations have been specifically cited by 
the bidder and acceptance made on the basis of the exception.   
 

3. It is understood and agreed that the equipment offered by the undersigned are identical product 
models of the manufacturer indicated and meet or exceed the following specifications. 

 
4. It is further understood and agreed that the Board of County Road Commissioners reserves the right 

to reject any or all proposals, to waive informalities, and to award the purchase in any manner 
deemed to be in the best interest of the Berrien County Road Commission. 

 
5. In accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, no person in the United States shall, on 

the grounds of race, color, or national origin, be excluded from participation in, be denied the 
benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity. 

 
6. In submitting this proposal, the undersigned declares that the only person or parties interested in the 

proposal as principals are those named herein, and that the proposal is made without collusion with 
any other person or fir. 

 
7. It is recommended that prior to bidding any questions arising from these specifications be thoroughly 

researched with the BCRC Shop Foreman, Scott Evans (269) 925-1196 ext. 4409. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



4 
 

SPECIFICATIONS 
          FOR  
     2016 PICK-UP 

FORD 
SUPER 
CAB 
SHORT 
BOX 

G.M. DOUBLE CAB  
SHORT BOX  

GVWR 10,000# GVWR 9500# 

ENGINE 
V-8 
GAS ENGINE V-8 GAS 

TRANSMISSION 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC 
REAR END 3.73 LOCKING REAR END REAR END 3.73 LOCKING REAR END 
TIRES  LT-245 BSW A.T. 17'' TIRES  LT-245 BSW A.T. 17'' 
SPARE TIRE SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL SPARE TIRE SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL 
WHEELS STEEL PAINTED WHEELS STEEL PAINTED 
HITCH 12.5K TRAILER HITCH HITCH 12.5K TRAILER HITCH 

TRAILER TOW 
TRAILER TOW 
PKG. TRAILER TOW TRAILER TOW PKG. 

SNOW 
SNOW PLOW 
PKG. SNOW SNOW PLOW PKG. 

INTERIOR 
AIR 
CONDITIONING INTERIOR AIR CONDITIONING 

INTERIOR AM/FM/CLK STEREO INTERIOR AM/FM/CLK STEREO 
INTERIOR SEAT-CLOTH 40/20/40 INTERIOR SEAT-CLOTH 40/20/40 
INTERIOR PWR. EQUIP. GROUP INTERIOR PWR.WINDOWS AND PWW
INTERIOR UPFITTER SWITCHES INTERIOR PWR. MIRRORS, CAMPER

ELECTONIC SHIFT ON THE FLY PLOW 8 1/2 FT.  V-PLOW 
PLOW 8 1/2 FT.  V-PLOW COLOR RED 
COLOR RED 

DODGE 
CREW 
CAB 
SHORT 
BOX 

GVWR 10,000# 

ENGINE 
V-8 
GAS 

TRANSMISSION 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC 
REAR END 3.73 LOCKING REAR END 
TIRES  LT-245 BSW A.T. 17'' 
SPARE TIRE SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL 
WHEELS STEEL PAINTED 
HITCH 12.5K TRAILER HITCH 

TRAILER TOW 
TRAILER TOW 
PKG. 



5 
 

SNOW 
SNOW PLOW 
PKG. 

INTERIOR 
AIR 
CONDITIONING 

INTERIOR AM/FM/CLK STEREO 
INTERIOR SEAT-CLOTH 40/20/40 
INTERIOR PWR. EQUIP. GROUP 
INTERIOR UPFITTER SWITCHES 

ELECTONIC SHIFT ON THE FLY 
PLOW 8 1/2 FT. V-PLOW 
COLOR RED 

 
 
 
  Schedule of Prices 
 
The above equipment offered shall be: 
 
Manufactured by:____________________________________ 
 
Pick-up with Plow $_____________________________________ 
 
 
2 Trucks Total Price$   ___ 
 
Please attach all warranty information. 
Delivery _______________days from bid acceptance. 

 
 
 
            


